
Matthew A. Nykiel (ISB No. 10270)
710 N. 6th St.
Boise, Idaho 83702
Phone: (719) 439-5895
Email: matthew.nykiel@gmail.com

Marie Callaway Kellner (ISB No. 8470)
710 N. 6th Street
Boise, Idaho 83702
Phone: (208) 537-7993
Email: mkellner@idahoconservation.org

Attorneys for the Idaho Conservation League

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE
APPLICATION OF IDAHO POWER
COMPANY FOR AUTHORITY TO
INCREASE ITS RATES AND CHARGES
FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE IN THE
STATE OF IDAHO AND FOR
ASSOCIATED REGULATORY
ACCOUNT TREATMENT

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

CASE NO. IPC-E-23-11

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

IDAHO CONSERVATION
LEAGUE

COMES NOW the Idaho Conservation League (“ICL”), in compliance with the Idaho Public

Utilities Commission Rule of Procedure, IDAPA 31.01.01.046, informing the Idaho Public

Utilities Commission and all parties in the above captioned matter of substitution of counsel in

this case. Marie Callaway Kellner is stepping down as counsel for the Idaho Conservation

League. Moving forward, Mr. Matthew Nykiel will represent the Idaho Conservation League in

Case No. IPC-E-23-11. Thank you for noting this change in future filings in this matter.
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RECEIVED
2023 OCTOBER 9, 2023 1:24PM

IDAHO PUBLIC
UTILITIES COMMISSION



Mr. Nykiel’s contact information is:

Matthew Nykiel
Attorney for Idaho Conservation League
710 N. 6th St.
Boise, Idaho 83702
Phone: (719) 439-5895
Email: matthew.nykiel@gmail.com

DATED this 9th day of October, 2023

Respectfully submitted

/s/ Matthew A. Nykiel
Matthew A. Nykiel
Attorney for Idaho Conservation League

/s/ Marie Callaway Kellner
Marie Callaway Kellner
Attorney for Idaho Conservation League
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 9th day of October, 2023, I delivered true and correct copies of
the foregoing NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL to the following persons via the
method of service noted:

/s/ Matthew A. Nykiel

Matthew A. Nykiel (ISB No. 10270)
Attorney for Idaho Conservation League

Electronic Mail Only (See Order No. 35058):

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
Jan Noriyuki
Commission Secretary
jan.noriyuki@puc.idaho.gov
secretary@puc.idaho.gov

Commission Staff
Chris Burdin
Deputy Attorney General
Idaho Public Utilities Commission
chris.burdin@puc.idaho.gov

Idaho Power Company
Lisa Nordstrom
Megan Goicoechea Allen
Donovan Walker
lnordstrom@idahopower.com
mgoicoecheaallen@idahopower.com
dwalker@idahopowr.com

Tim Tatum
Connie Aschenbrener
Matt Larkin
ttatum@idahopower.com
caschenbrenner@idahopower.com
mlarkin@idahopower.com

Clean Energy Opportunities for Idaho
Kelsey Jae
Law for Conscious Leadership
920. N. Clover Dr.
Boise ID, 83703
kelsey@kelseyjae.com

Mike Heckler
Courtney White
mike@cleanenergyopprotunites.com
courtney@cleanenergyopprotunites.com

IIPA
Eric Olsen
Echo Hawk & Olsen, PLLC
P.O. Box 6119
Pocatello, ID 83205

Lance D. Kaufman, Ph.D
2623 Blue Bell Pl.
Corvallis OR, 97330
lance@aegisinsight.com
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ICIP
Peter Richardson
Richardson Adams, PLLC
peter@richardsonadams.com

Dr. Don Reading
280 Silverwood Way
Eagle ID, 83616

Micron Technology, Inc.
Jim Swier
Micron Technology, Inc.
8000 S. Federal Way
Boise ID, 83707

Austin Rueschhoff
Thorvald Nelson
Austin W. Jensen
Holland & Hart, LLP
darueschhoff@hollandhart.com
tnelson@hollandhart.com
awjensen@hollandhart.com
aclee@hollandhart.com
clmoser@hollandhart

IdaHydro
Tom Arkoosh
Arkoosh Law Office
913 W. River St., Suite 450
P.O. Box 2900
tom.arkoosh@arkoosh.com
erin.cecil@arkoosh.com

City of Boise
Ed Jewel
Daryl Early
Deputy City Attorneys
Boise City Attorney’s Office
150 N. Capitol Blvd., PO Box 500
Boise, ID 83701-0500

ejewell@cityofboise.org
dearly@cityofboise.org
boca@cityofboise.org

Wil Gehl
Boise City Dept. of Public Works
wgehl@cityofboise.org

Federal Executive Agencies
Peter Meier
U.S. Department of Energy
1000 Independence Ave.
SW Washington, D.C. 20585
peter.meier@hq.doe.gov

Dwight Etheridge
Exeter Associates
5565 Sterrett Place, Suite 310
Columbia, MD 21044
detheridge@exeterassociates.com

NW Energy Coalition
Diego Rivas
NW Energy Coalition
1101 8th Ave.
Helena, MT 59601
diego@nwenergy.org

Walmart, Inc.
Justina A. Caviglia, pro hac vice
Parsons Behle & Latimer
50 West Liberty St., Ste. 750
Reno, NV 89502
jcaviglia@parsonsbehle.com

Stephen Chriss
Walmart, Inc.
2608 Southeast J Street
Bentonville, AR 72716
Stephen.chriss@walmart.com
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